Rafeeque Ahammed Kuruniyan, S/o.Chekku Kuruniyan, 2) Smt.Ayisha, W/o.Chekku Kuruniyan, 3) Smt.Rajila,
W/o. Rafeeque Ahammed Kuruniyan, 4) Smt.Nusrath.A, W/o.Noushadali Kuruniyan, 5) Smt. Seena.K W/o.Abdul Gafoor, 6) Smt.Shahalath, W/o.Ashiq Babu both are residing at
Kuruniyan (H), Panakkad, Pattarkadavu .PO 676519, Malappuram
Total Liabilities: Rs. 59,36,815/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Lakhs Thirty six Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifteen only) as on 30.01.2026  plus further interest , cost thereon from 31.01.2026

Branch: Malappuram Main; Loan No. 0900160150201921

Details of properties: All that part and parcel of land 8.6   Cents of land in Re Sy.No. 242/4pt, Pandallur Village, Eranad Taluk, Malappuram District.

[...]

by Kappikuzhiyan Muhammad, South : Owned by Kappikuzhiyan Muhammad; West : 3 feet way, North : Panchayath Road

Name and address of the Borrower/Guarantor: Sri. Shaji.K, S/o.Abdulla, Kappikuzhi(H), Pandallur Hills. PO ,676521, Malappuram.
Total Liabilities: Rs. 37,55,415/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Fifty five thousand four hundred and Fifteen only) as on 30.01.2026  plus further interest, cost thereon from 31.01.2026

Branch: Pandikkad; Loan No. 09031601502216412

Reserve Price: Rs.14,65,000/- EMD: Rs.1,46,500/-
Account number to which E.M.D. should be paid: 090002201800301 IFSC Code: IBKL0209M01

[...]

Owned by Olakara Muhammad, North : Owned Balance Property

Name and address of the Borrower/Guarantor: 1)Smt.Valsala, W/o.Velayudhan, 2) Sri.Velayudhan, S/o.Ayyappan Both are residing at : Ambalappadath(H), Karuvarakkund,
Iringattiri PO ,676523, Malappuram.
Total Liabilities: Rs. 15,09,001/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Nine thousand and one only) as on 30.01.2026  plus further interest , cost thereon from 31.01.2026

Branch: Pandikkad; Loan No. 09031601502218413

Reserve Price: Rs.55,85,000/-  EMD: Rs.5,58,500/-
Account number to which E.M.D. should be paid: 090002201800301 IFSC Code: IBKL0209M01

[...]

Owned by Mariyakutty Umma, North : 4 mtr.Way

Name and address of the Borrower/Guarantor: Smt.Fululunnissa, W/o.Ali , 2) Amina umma W/o. Kunjimuhammed, both are residing at : Cherukapally(H), Oravampuram, Thachingadam
PO ,679325, Malappuram.
Total Liabilities: Rs. 20,13,010/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Thirteen Thousand and Ten only) as on 30.01.2026  plus further interest , cost thereon from 31.01.2026

Branch: Pandikkad; Loan No. 09031601502218714

Reserve Price: Rs.12,60,000/-  EMD: Rs.1,26,000/-
Account number to which E.M.D. should be paid: 090002201800301 IFSC Code: IBKL0209M01

[...]

Owned by Puzhakkal Abdul Salam, West : Owned by Kadakkal Shaiju Abraham, North : Owned by Kadakkal Shaiju Abraham

Name and address of the Borrower/Guarantor: Sri.Ali.CP, S/o.Kunhimuhammed Haji ,Cherukapally(H), Oravampuram, Thachingadam PO ,679325, Malappuram.
Total Liabilities: Rs. 24,22,081/- (Rupees  Twenty Four Lakhs twenty two thousand and Eighty one only) as on 30.01.2026  plus further interest , cost thereon from 31.01.2026

Branch: Pandikkad; Loan No. 09031601512016115

Reserve Price: Rs.19,37,000/-  EMD: Rs.1,93,700/-
Account number to which E.M.D. should be paid: 090002201800301 IFSC Code: IBKL0209M01

[...]

Kunhippa theeru vitta   sthalam, North : 3 feet way

Name and address of the Borrower/Guarantor: Smt.Beevi, W/o.Abdulla, 2) Saleem S/o. Abdulla both are residing at Chempankuzhiyil(H), Nenmini, Thachinganadam PO,
679325, Malappuram.
Total Liabilities: Rs. 8,73,339/- (Rupees  Eight Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Nine only) as on 30.01.2026  plus further interest , cost thereon from 31.01.2026

Branch: Pandikkad; Loan No. 09031601512078917

Reserve Price: Rs.4,05,000/-  EMD: Rs.40,500/-
Account number to which E.M.D. should be paid: 090002201800301 IFSC Code: IBKL0209M01